

ACADEMIC SENATE

http://academicsenate.mtsac.edu (909) 594-5611 Ext. 5433

Support for the Academic Senates in the Central Valley "C-6 Consortium" Resolution 2012-04

Whereas, the Academic Senate is the organization whose primary function is to make recommendations with respect to academic and professional matters as defined in Title 5, Article 2, Section 53200; and,

Whereas, the California community colleges of the "C-6 Consortium" of the Central Valley have been designated to pilot the "California Educational Policy Grant," a series of educational reforms on college readiness, which will include policies pertaining to academic and professional matters under the immediate purview of faculty; and,

Whereas, the faculty and their respective academic senates of the "C-6 Consortium" were not provided with the requisite opportunity to participate in the design and implementation of the "California Educational Policy Grant," which includes matters pertaining to academic and professional policies under the purview of the academic faculty;

Resolved, that the Academic Senate of Mt. San Antonio College support the faculty and the academic senates of the "C-6 Consortium" by reaffirming the requisite role of faculty in the design and implementation of policies affecting academic and professional matters; and,

Resolved, that the Academic Senate of Mt. San Antonio College direct the Academic Senate President to share Resolution 13.21 (F 11) of the Academic Senate for California Community Colleges' regarding the "California Educational Policy Grant and the C-6 Consortium" with the Mt. San Antonio College Board of Trustees and the college president, and that any proposed application for and adoption of similar grants by Mt. San Antonio College must be coordinated with the full, prior participation of the Academic Senate.

Submitted by: Academic Senate Executive Board

First reading: April 5, 2012 Second reading: April 26, 2012 Approved: April 26, 2012

Discussed at AMAC: May 14, 2012